

Tohoku University Emergency Support Package Emergency Scholarship Outline

In light of the COVID-19 pandemic and the state of emergency declared by the Japanese government, Tohoku University has requested that students limit their activities on campus and their part-time employment. To enable students to continue their studies under such severe restrictions, the university will offer financial aid through the Emergency Scholarship as part of its Emergency Support Package.

Outline of Emergency Scholarship

(1) Eligible Students

Students who are facing financial hardships due to suspending or quitting their part-time employment to help prevent the spread of COVID-19.

Note: Includes Tohoku University undergraduate, master's, and doctoral students (regardless of nationality)

Note: Global Hagi Scholarship for Doctoral Students (cannot apply; must not be received simultaneously with other scholarships)

(2) Amount/Duration

To be determined based on applicant need and circumstances.

Scholarships will be awarded in the order in which the applications are received/screened.

(3) Application Instructions

As the university does not wish to overlook anyone who is in need, Emergency Scholarship applications will be distributed to all students. Those who wish to apply should enter the requested information about their current situation.

Note: Application procedures will be performed through DCMail.

(4) Application Deadline

May 8, 2020 (Fri.)

Application Form



Inquiries

Tohoku University

Tohoku University Emergency Support Call Center

Open: April 24 to May 8, 2020, weekdays

Hours: 10:00-16:00

Phone: 022-795-5230, or 5233 (for English)

E-mail: kinkyusien@grp.tohoku.ac.jp